©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
June, 2006 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
MJL0281A/D
MJL0281A (NPN)
MJL0302A (PNP)
Preferred Devices
Complementary NPN−PNP

Techniques Reference Manual, SOLDERRM/D.
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MJL0281A TO−264
TO−264
CASE 340G
STYLE 2
25 Units/Rail
15 AMPERES
COMPLEMENTARY SILICON
POWER TRANSISTORS
260 VOLTS − 180 WATTS
MARKING DIAGRAM
Preferred devices are recommended choices for future use
and best overall value.
MJL0281AG TO−264
(Pb−Free)
25 Units/Rail
1 BASE
2 COLLECTOR
3 EMITTER
MJL0xxxA
AYYWWG
MJL0xxxA = Device Code
xxx = 281 or 302
A = Location Code
YY = Year
WW = Work Week
G = Pb−Free Package
MJL0302A TO−264 25 Units/Rail
MJL0302AG TO−264
(Pb−Free)
25 Units/Rail
Downloaded from Arrow.com.